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® Territory General Ledger Transaction Details

Territory General Ledger Transaction Details

The general ledger (GL) transaction details provide general ledger information for quick analysis to see what makes
up a general ledger balance. Perform the following steps to view the GL transaction details:

1. To navigate to the chart of accounts tab at the territory level, click the ORGANIZATION
link on the Primary menu, territories tab and click the territory’s Details @-’icon.

HOME | HELP | SETUP | LOGOUT
SEARCH | | REPORTS | CAMPAIGNS | ELINKS Bookmarks: Expand | Add | Remova Selectad 3%

| ALLEMPLOYEES | ALL LOCATIONS
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2. Click the accounting tab > general ledger tab.

| ALLEMPLOYEES | ALL LOCATIONS

Addrass St./Prav. Remave

city
Southern Insurance Associates (1) 4603 Hixson Pike Hixson ™ 37343 ]

Zip/Postal

Organization Name: XDTI--Training ORG |- Organizatien

organization
XDTI - Training ORE >> Southern Region >3 Sputhdkn Insurance Agency Territory

Pravious Page

cardfile | branches | locations | employees | accounting || vendors | entity associations

summary | sstup  inveicing sstup | general ladger kaccounts | transactions | batch summary

chart of accounts ~ mandatory general ledger numbers | gl allocation | trizl balance  balance shest  income statement

? Update Account Balances
Last Updated: 2/4/2010 12:01:00 PM
[Expert] [Print] Filter: [ Show] [Add Hew]
W 4 showing Page 4 of 46 P M Go to page:
= Member — Balance Last  Group Type|
Details cL# Status Account Name Type Group (embe Classification Balance 5 onCS S e Remove
Personal-
07.001.0001.038.00 ) Agency Bill  Insurance Accrual Pay on 1/1/1900
B T Active Agancy Bill Incoma gency &l fourence A R Income 000 Sty Departmentihiity By
AE/DE Ca=h
07.001.0001.035.00 . Agency Bill  Insurance ot =he 1/1/1900
D ra0000 Active Agency Bill Income o Tourene® e F;atr[t’l-z\a No Income 0.00 o ion A  Departmentehtity B
Southern
07.001.0000.090.00 ' Dirsct Bill  Insurance  Insurance 2/4/2010
B -410000‘ Active Ditect =il Income Income [137s.00) BHSIL Termitory B
Territon,

Before you start your review, click the Update Account Balances
link so current balances are available.

4. Click the [Show] link to search for a specific account. To access the GL details, click the bold portion of the
account number for any general ledger number that has a balance to view the transactions.
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5. The Account Detail screen is displayed presenting the high-level entries
making up the total balance on the general ledger account selected. Clicking
the Details @-’icon on any transaction total displays it’s posting details.

Account Name: Direct Bill Income Classification: Income
Account Number: 07.001.0000.000.00.410000 Group: Insurance Income
Status: Active Type: Direct Bill Revenus

Balance: ($L,3?5.00)‘_ Member Name: Southern Insurance Agency -Territory

Return To Chart of Accounts | - — —

Transactions
Filter: [Show]

Detail Lmke‘_{ GL Transaction ID  Transaction Type Source ID Created By Date Booked Period Total Amount
Transactions
@ %;_l 1575 Reconciliation 330 Mary Oberlaitner i/z0/z010 i (£625.00)
@ §i;_l 1596 Reconciliation 332 Mary Oberleitner 1/z4/z010 1 (£750.00)

6. On the Navigation Toolbar, click Return To GL Account Details
to return to the Account Details screen.

Gl Transaction ID: 1579 Date Booked: 1/20/2010
[Transaction Type: Reconciliation Pariod: 1
Source ID: 330 Total Amount: ($6235.00)

Created By: Mary Oberleitner

Return To GL Account Details - — —

I Transactions

Showing Page 1of 2 p Y

‘GL Account Number Account Description Debit Credit Bnaﬁ:d Entity Type Entity Name
07.001.0000.000.00.110910 Reconciliation Clearing Acct $615.00 $0.00  1/20/2010  Territory Southern I'II:I::':?OI:;E Agency -
07.001.0001.000.00.57 1000 MVF. Fees 510.00  50.00 1/20/2010 Branch Southern Insurance Agency
07.001.0000.000.00.110800 DB Comm Receivable $0.00 $300.00 1/20/2010  Territory Southern I_I':'::'nrt"“o':;'z Agency -
07.001.0000.000.00.11204p Direct Bill Comm Unearned wonp nn spon  1/20/2010  Territery  SoWthern Insurance Agency -

Inc Territory
07.001.0001.001.00.410000 Diract Bill Income $0.00 $300.00 1/20/2010 Department Commarcial Lines
07.001.0000.000.00.110800 DB Comm Receivable $0.00 $73.00 1/20/2010  Territory Seuthern I_I':‘:fnrfo";e Agency -
07.001.0000.000.00.11204p D=t Bl Comm Unesmed o500 co0n  i/20/2000  Teritory — Southern Insurance Agency -

Inc Territory
07.001.0001.001.00.410000 Direct Bill Income £0.00 $75.00 1/20/2010 Department Commearcial Lines
07.001.0000.000.00.110800 DB Comm Receivable $0.00 $250.00 1/20/2010  Territory Southern I_I':':I'_'I'_Irfo':;e Agency -
07.001.0000.000.00.11204p DirectBill Comm Unearned .oop 0n so.00  1/20/2010  Territery  S0Uthern Insurance Agency -

Inc Territory
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7. Click the Linked Transactions ‘fﬂ icon to see all linked transactions for the Account Details screen.
This information is useful if a user needs to see what was included in the total amount.

Account Named Direct Bill Income Classification: Income
Arcount Numberd 07.001.0000.000.00.410000 Group: Insurance Income
Status{ Active Type: Direct Bill Revenus
Balanced ($1,275.00) Member Name: Southern Insurance Agency -Territory

| Return To Chart of Accouints | - | — | — |

Filter: [Show]

Linked = = =
Detail T tions & Transaction ID Transaction Type Source ID Created By Date Booked Period Total Amount
@ %;_l ‘- 15759 Reconciliation 330 Mary Oberleitner 1/20/2010 1 (5625.00)
@ 3;_| 15396 Reconciliation 332 Mary Oberleitner 1/24/2010 1 (57350.00)

8. On the Linked Transactions screen, transactions will be listed according to
the Transaction Type. Click the Details LT:;l’icon to show the posting details.

' )
GLfTransaction 1D: 1579 Date Booked:  1/20/2010
ransaction Type: Reconciliation Period: 1
Source ID: 320 Total Amount: ($625.00)
Created By: Mary Oberleitrfer

Return Tb GL Account Detail — — —

Transactions
Detail ‘GL Transaction ID Transaction Type Source ID Created By Date Booked Period Total Amount
@« 1577 Invoice 2294 Mary Oberleitner 1/19/2010 1 £250.00
54 1334 Invoice 2520 Mary Oberleitner 10/5/2003 10 £300.00
@ 1334 Invoice 2520 Mary Oberleitner 10/5/2009 10 $75.00
@ 1572 Invoice 2520 Mary Oberleitner 1/20/2010 1 £300.00
54 1578 Invoice 2520 Mary Oberleitner 1/20/2010 1 £73.00
@ 1580 Cash Receipt Mary Oberleitner 1/20/2010 $615.00
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9. On the Navigation Toolbar, click Return To GL Account Details
to return to the Linked Transactions screen.

GL Fransaction ID: 1580 Date Booked:  1/20/2010
ansaction Type: Cash Receipt Period: 1
Source ID: 267 Total Amount: $0.00

Created By: Mary Oberleitner

Return To GL Account Details

Transactions

Date Entity Entity Name

GL Account Number Account Description Debit Credit Bookead T

Southern Insurance Agency -

07.001.0000.000.00.110500 Undeposited Funds $615.00 £0.00 1/20/2010 Territory Territary

Reconciliation Clearing
Acct

Southern Insurance Agency -

07.001.0000.000.00.110510 -
Territory

$0.00 $615.00 1/20/2010  Territory

[ 10. On the Navigation Toolbar, click Return To GL Account Details to return to the Account Details screen. ]

GL Trafpsaction ID: 1579 Date Booked:  1/20/2010
Trarfgaction Type: Reconciliation Pariod: 1
Source ID: 330 Total Amount: ($625.00)

Created By: Mary Oberleitner

Raturn To GL Account Detail

Transactions

Datail GL Transaction ID Transaction Type Source ID Creatad By Date Bookad Pariod Total Amount
@ 1577 Invoice 2894 Mary Oberleitner 1/19/2010 1 £250.00
2 1334 Invoice 2520 Mary Oberleitner i0/5/z009 i0 £3200.00

11. On the Account Detail screen, click any number in the Source ID column to
display the associated transaction such as an invoice or reconciliation.

Account Name: Direct Bill Income QJassification: Income
Account Number: 07.001.0000.000.00.410000 Group: Insurance Income
Status: Active Type: Direct Bill Revenue
Balance: ($1,375.00) Mgmber Name: Southern Insurance Agency -Territery

| Return To Chart of Accounts | — | — | _

Filtar: [Show]

Linkad = = =
Detail T Fons GL Transaction ID  Transaction Type Source ID Created By Date Booked Period Total Amount
54 3;_| 1579 Reconciliation 330{— Wary Oberleitner  1/20/2010 1 ($625.00)
@ %;_l 1598 Reconciliation 332 Mary Oberleitner 1/24/2010 1 (£750.00)
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File Edit View Favorites Tools  Help

&

reconciliation

Quick Navigation
Recanciliation 1D: 330 Receipt Total: $0.00
Carrier Disbursements Total: $0.00
: Hartford Insurance Graup Adjustments Toral: $10.00 s
Transactions - Agency Bill
1/20/2010 Income/Receivable Total: £625.00 T=remErire - GromE: El
Paysble Total: $0.00 Statement Entry
Unpostad Invoices
Adjustments
Date Created: 01/20/2010 Virtual Receipt Total: $615.00 fizzmmaiingmn Framy
Created By: Mary Oberlsitner Description: Nov. 2009 Statement
Reconciliation Summary| oy All selected Print Reverse Abort Save Add Row Delivery

Mame: Hartford Insurance Group
One Hartford Plaza

Hartford CT 06155

Date Booked:

Description:
(100 Char. Max]

Internal Note:
{250 Char, Max)

13. On the Navigation Toolbar, click Return To Chart of Accounts to close the detail.

Account Name: Direct Bill Income Classification: Income
Arcount Number: 07.001.0000.000.00.410000) Group: Insurance Income
Status: Active Type: Direct Bill Revenue
Balance: ($1,275.00) Member Name: Southern Insurance Agency -Territory

| Return To Chart of Accounts % | - | — |

Filtar: [Show]

Linked = = =
Detail T tions GL Transaction ID  Transaction Type Source ID Created By Date Booked Period Total Amount

@ 3;_| 15759 Reconciliation 330 Mary Oberleitner 1/20/2010 1 (5625.00)

%;_l 1596 Reconciliation 332 Mary Oberleitner 1/24/2010 (£730.00)
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14. Even though only the territory account balance is displayed, clicking the GL account number link
for other levels (such as branch or department) will show transactions for the selected level.

Touthemn
07.001.0000.030.00 ; Direct Bill  Insursnce  Insurance 2/4/2010 B
B _‘uwoou Active Direct Bill Income e o Touran R Income 137500 AN Teritory &
Taritery
’ Southarn
07.001.0001.000.00 Direct Bill Insurance 1/1/1900
B ¥ 10000 Active Dirsct Bill Incoms e Tourent Ir:;er:::e Income 000 Branch 5
07.001.0001.001.00 h Direct Bill  Insursnce  Cemmerdal 1/1/1300 ;
B Y iivoos Active Direct Bill Income i Touranc e Income 000 Ay Departmententity B
07.001.0001.002.00 ’ Direct Bl Insurance  Parsonal 1/1/1300 ;
B Y riovon Activa Diract Bill Incoma B Toarane PR Income 000 ol o Ay Departmententity B
e  07-001.0001.003.00 4. Diract Bill Income Direct Bill Insurance Bensfits Income pog | MUIE00 o entEatty

-310000 Revenus Income 12:00:00 AM

Account Name:  Direct Bill Income Classification:  Income
Account Number: 07.001.0001.000.00.410000 Group: Insurance Income
Status: Active Type: Direct Bill Revenus
Balance: $0.00 Member Name: Scouthern Insurance Agency

Return To Chart of Accounts - | — _

Transactions

Filter: [Show]

Linked = = o
Detail T Hons GL Transaction ID Transaction Type Source ID Created By Date Booked Period Total Amount

@ 3;_| 1579 Reconciliation 330 Mary Oberlaitnar 1/20/2010 1 ($625.00)

@ 3;.' 1596 Reconciliation 332 Mary Oberlaitnar 1/24/2010 1 ($750.00)
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